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SEARCH CONDUCTED BY C.B.l, AT
NEWSPAPER OFFICE AT VIJAYAWADA

164. KUMARI SHANTA VASISHT :
SHR1 GOLAP BARBORA :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING g=at #ite qara
HaAl be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the C.B.L conducted a search in the office of newspaper office at Vijayawada in June last;

(b) if so, whether any incriminating papers and other materials were seized; and

(c) the action taken by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION  AND
BROADCASTING/fa=1 HIT IR Hared

¥ wrea war (SHRIMATI NANDINI SAT-PATHY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Certain records have been seized by the C.B.I, and they are under examination. The investigation is in progress.

TRADE AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND
KOREA

165. SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL :
SHRI M. K. MOHTA :
SHRI K. C. PANDA :

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE/ fads s €At be pleased to state :

(a) what is the volume of trade between India and the Republic of Korea as well as India and North Korea during the past few years;

(b) whether the present Trade Agreement between India and North Korea has been implemented; and

(c) if so, the progress made so far in this regard?

[22 JULY 1971]
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE/

fader sqrare TadeE: (SHRI A. C.GEORGE) : (a)
A statement showing the volume of trade between India and the Republic of Korea as well as India and the People's Democratic Republic of Korea during the years 1968-69, 1969-70 and
1970-71 (up to October, 1970) is attached.

(b) and (c¢) The validity of the Trade and Payments Agreement between India and the DPRK signed on 9th December, 1968 has been extended up to 31st December, 1972. Contracts worth about Rs. 25 million (both ways) had been concluded with the Democratic Republic of Korea by the end of 1970 and are expected to be implemented by the end of 1971.

STATEMENT

(Figures in lakhs of Rupees)

Exports Imporis
from into
India India
1. The Republic of Korea
1968-69 1046 49
1969-70 584 6l
1970-7! . 129 26
(up to October, 1970)
1. The Peaple's Democratic Republic
af Korea :
1968-69 . . 19
1969-70 i § 29
1970-71 : 46

(up to October, 1970)

SETTING UP OF AN INTER-STATE COUNCIL

166. SHRI A. D. MANT :
SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MU-
KHERIJEE : SHRIJ. S.
TILAK :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS/
™ Har be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken any decision to set up an Inter-State Council for the maintenance of harmonious relations between the Centre and the States;

(b) whether Government have examined the A.R.C. recommendation in this regard;
and

(c) if the answer to part (a) and (b) above be in the negative the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME  AFFAIRS/
wg Hawm § v ®wat (SHRI RAM
NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a), (b) and (c) The relevant recommendations of the Administrative Reforms Commission are under examination.
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tfTELEPHONE CONNECTIONS IN JAIPUR

167. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD MA-

THUR : Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS/s=vt wat be pleased to state :

(a) the capacity of the Jaipur city Telephone exchange;

(b) the number of cases pending in Jaipur city where telephone connections have not been given;

[RAJYA SABHA]
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(c) whether it is a fact that if telephones are installed in Jaipur utilizing its full exchange capacity, the appointment of a higher Officer in place of the present Postmaster General would be essential; and

(d) whether it is also a fact that in view of the above consideration the present Postmaster General in Jaipur is not giving new telephone connections?

ware WA (o) gl dEw o agom)
(%) 9,800 AT |

(&) 1,713

(ar) =it =

() woa & /@t 3%

t{THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-TIONS/g=me d&t (SHRIH.N. Bahuguna):
(a) 9,800 lines.

(b) 1,713.
(c) No.
(d) Does not arise. |

INDO-UAR TRADE TALKS

168. SHRIA.D. MANI :
SHRI SWAISINGH SISODIA :

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE/ frdyt =mare WAy be pleased to state :

(a) the difficulties in the way of renewal

! of the Indo-UAR Trade; and

(b) the commodities which UAR requires from India under the Trade Treaty in future in exchange for Egyptian cotton?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE/
fedw = wwwaEr (SHRI AL C.
GEORGE) : (a) Under the Indo-UAR Trade Agreement, trade arrangements are signed every year. The last such Trade Arrangement expired on June 30,1971

t[ ]JEnglish translation.

